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This coming Sunday, February 11, 2024 is Super
Bowl Sunday. We will be hosting an opportunity
for Northsiders to invite friends to our campus. It
will be a great gathering to build friendships of faith
and have some fun.

On Sunday evening, February 11th, Journey
Groups will meet at 4:30pm instead of the usual
5:00pm. Then, at 5:30pm we will be holding the
Super bowl Party. If weather cooperates, we will
hold the event outside, under the covered area,
called the HUB. If we have inclement weather, we will hold the event in the
Student Center, second floor, of Building A.

DEAN MEADE
Discipleship Pastor

This event is sure to be a time of fellowship and fun. There will be a chili
cookoff competition with some pretty cool prizes. If you, or your neighbor,
makes a great bowl of chili and/or are a great chili connoisseur—this event is
for you. I will be sure Tums will be provided! If chili is not your thing bring
your favorite tailgate food to share. We will provide the drinks and chili fixings
(fritos, chips, cheese, etc.).

Why not make the ask? Invite a friend, it will be a fun and casual way to
introduce them to Northside and hang out with followers of Jesus that enjoy
football. Hey, even if you don’t enjoy football, you can still come out and
fellowship with others.

We realize that a majority of Northsiders and friends work Monday morning
following the Super Bowl and that our kiddos have school bright and early.
Because of that, across the years, we have found it beneficial to end our Super
bowl parties at halftime. This gives you time to get home prior to the second
half...should you be determined to not miss a play!

I hope that you will consider attending and inviting a friend. We will look
forward to hanging out with you! May the best chili win!

It is a privilege to serve as your Discipleship Pastor,
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AT A GLANCE

Sunday
Feb 11

Tuesday
Feb 13

Wednesday
Feb 14

Thursday
Feb 15

9:30a
10:45a
10:45a
12:00p
4:30p
4:30p
4:30p
4:30p
5:30p

6:00p
6:00p
6:00p
6:30p

5:00p
6:00p
6:00p
6:00p
7:00p

9:30a
6:00p

Bible Study

Worship Service

Kid’s Church

Widows Banquet
Sunday Evening Worship
Journey Groups

Student Bible Study
Praiz Kidz

Super Bowl Fellowship

Celebrate Recovery
Zumba Fitness for Women
AHG/TrailLife

Circle of Hope

Wednesday Night Meal
Connect

Student Midweek

Awana

Worship Choir Rehearsal

Ladies Bible Study
Zumba Fitness for Women

Tuesday
Feb 20

Wednesday
Feb 21

Thursday
Feb 22

9:30a
10:45a
10:45a
4:00p
5:00p
5:00p
5:00p
5:00p

6:00p
6:00p
6:00p
6:30p

5:00p
6:00p
6:00p
6:00p
7:00p

9:30a
6:00p
6:00p

Bible Study

Worship Service

Kid’s Church

2:7 Student Choir
Sunday Evening Worship
Journey Groups

Student Bible Study
Praiz Kidz

Celebrate Recovery
Zumba Fitness for Women
AHG/TrailLife

Circle of Hope

Wednesday Night Meal
Connect

Student Midweek

Awana

Worship Choir Rehearsal

Ladies Bible Study
Prayer and Praise Service
Zumba Fitness for Women



STOPS ON THE JOURNEY
ALL CALENDAR ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

SUPER SUNDAY

February 11 we will have a Super Bowl fellowship at 5:30 PM in the Hub (weather permitting). Make your
favorite chili to enter the cook-off or bring your favorite tailgate food to share. We will provide drinks and the
fixings for chili such as fritos, chips, cheese, etc. Regular Sunday Evening Activities (Journey Groups, Praiz
Kidz, Youth Bible Study) will be from 4:30-5:30 PM, so please make note of this schedule change. Get your
chili receipe ready and mark your calendar for this night of fellowship!
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All widows are invited to a Valentines luncheon on February 11 immediately following the worship service.
Meal will be tuscan chicken or pork loin, green beans, bread, and salad. Please sign up at the connect center
or call the church office to RSVP by February 8.

Wednesdays
at 6:00 PM

Connecting with ; — and Friday of the Month —

God and Each Other 5
=, “.
CONNECT WOMEN’S NIGHT
Join us every Wednesday night as we connect with God and each other at Women’s Night is Friday, February 9, at 6:00pm. This month we will learn
6:00 PM. We will have a time of fellowship and bible study in Building D. about Prayers in response to God’s Call. The food theme for February is Food
Pastor Darrell is back and we will continue studying the book of Job. You Love. As always, bring a dish only if you are able. Childcare is available if

you register by today, 2/7/24 at nbcvictoria.org on the Events Page. Mark your
calendar now, you won't want to miss this one!
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UPWARD SOCCER SAVE THE DATE: PRAIZ KIDZ MUSICAL

Registration for Upward Soccer is open! Registration is $125 and will close on Join us on March 3 at 5:30 PM as Praiz Kidz presents, “Back to the Cross: A
March 2 or when teams are full. Register today at nbcvictoria.org on the Events Kids Musical Adventure Through Time”. The kids have been working hard
Page. If you are interested in volunteering as a coach or referee during the and you do not want to miss this!

Upward Soccer season, register today on the Events page.



.:SHORTLINES::.

ANNIVERSARIES: Dave Benefield celebrated 8 years as the
Children’s Pastor at Northside on February 2.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT MEAL

The church wide Wednesday Night meal is in Building D from 5:00-
6:00pm. This will be a time for all ages to fellowship together weekly.
The suggested donation is $5 per plate with a cap at $20 per family.
Cash or check only will be accepted at this time.

Menu for 2/7:

-Chicken Parmesan w/Buttered Noodles

-Salad

-Green Beans

Menu for 2/14:
-Pizza Night

SUMMIT STUDENT SUMMER EVENTS

Save the date for the following camps for our students this summer.
Keep an eye out for registration soon!

-Generate Camp (6th-12th)- June 10-14

-Lead Camp (9th-12th)- July 8-12

CELEBRATE RECOVERY

CRis a free Christ-centered recovery program that helps us
overcome our hurts, hang-ups, and habits so we can become all

that God intends us to be. CR meets every Tuesday evening in the
Northside Student Center in BLDG A. Dinner is at 6:00pm and large
group at 6:30pm.

NORTHSIDE SOCIAL MEDIA

Follow our Facebook and Instagram page to stay up to date on all the

events happening at Northside.

Facebook- www.facebook.com/nbcvictoria
Instagram- @nbcvictoria

Website- www.nbcvictoria.org

LET US KNOW: If you or a loved one are in the hospital and need a
visit, let us know. We can’t know unless someone tells us.

NORTHSIDE WEBSITE: Missed a Sunday and wish you had a
bulletin with all the latest announcments? Accidentally deleted or
threw away your newsletter? Need to relisten to Pastor Darrell’s

sermon? Never fear, on the Media tab of our website, nbcvictoria.org,

you have access to past bulletins, newsletters, and sermons. Check it
out!

THE RECORD SPEAKS

MINISTRY ACTION PLAN

Received January 21
Budget Receipts
Designated & Other:
Total Weekly Receipts:

Received January 28
Budget Receipts
Designated & Other:
Total Weekly Receipts:

Received February 4
Budget Receipts
Designated & Other:
Total Weekly Receipts:

Year-to-Date Need:

Year-to-Date Received:

BIBLE STUDY

January 21
January 28
February 4
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15,301.50
1,552.92
16,854.42

18,110.31
3,391.00
21,501.31

21,851.66
2,283.00
24,134.66

422,692.34
366,573.33




nérthside

BAPTIST CHURCH

4100 North Laurent
Victoria, Texas 77901

Main: 361.578.1568
www.nbcvictoria.org

Sundays
9:30am Bible Study Groups
10:45am Worship

810°B11010TADQU'MMM | 89GT°8/S 19€ ‘UTBIN | T06/L SeX3], ‘e11010TA | Juaine] YIIoN 001F

S10 1010100 qU@STOWUNSUIYdA)S
10358q dIUySIOM SYEWWNNS NTFHHLS

810"B110)21AqUAP[PYOUIGIAED 810"e110)01A0qU@pEIWURIP
I0)SJ SURIP[IYD  ATATIANTY TAV(] 103seq drysadiosiq AAVAN NV
A4V LS
$10°2110101A0qU@2100WAPOD $10°2110101A0qU@SBUIOIP
103SBJ JUIpNI§ TIOOIN AA0D) 10)seq totuag asvwor, Tramavg A4 (1] SHLYON

101710801 v Aouinol




